nominal interest rates; (6) In Column D, the nominal interest rate is assumed zero lower bound (Row 9), which

impacts investors required return (Row 12) through the real interest rate (Row 7). The incremental change in net

present value is -5% (Row 15) compared to Row C and in total, the present value is 9% lower compared to the base

case (Column A); (7) In Column E, investors are assumed to increase their required equity risk premium (Row 11).

This has a negative incremental influence on the net present value (Row 15) of -12% compared to Column D. The

total value is now 22% below (Rows 13 and 14) the Base Case (Column A).

In the standard Fisher relation (no investor taxes), the assumption is that a change in inflation expectations

will have a similar impact on the nominal interest rate, without any impacts on the real interest rate. In relation

to this, if real GDP growth (and hence DPS growth) expectations change from say +2% in the inflation scenario

to +1% in the deflation scenario, the author will assume that the real interest rate changes accordingly (from +2%

A B C D E

Changed variable None Inflation Inflation Inflation Inflation

Real growth Real growth Real growth

Zero-bound Zero-bound

Row Explanation Parameter Risk premium

1 Dividend in t = 0 DPS0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0

2 Real growth gr 2,0% 2,0% 1,0% 1,0% 1,0%

3 Inflation i 2,4% -1,3% -1,3% -1,3% -1,3%

4 Nominal growth gn 4,4% 0,7% -0,3% -0,3% -0,3%

5 Dividend in t = 1 DPS1 104,4 100,7 99,7 99,7 99,7

6 Change vs. A, % 0% -4% -5% -5% -5%

7 Real risk free rate rf,r 2,0% 2,0% 1,0% 1,3% 2,0%

8 Inflation i 2,4% -1,3% -1,3% -1,3% -1,3%

9 Nominal risk free rate rf,n 4,4% 0,7% -0,3% 0,0% 0,0%

10 Beta β 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00

11 Risk premium rp 6,0% 6,0% 6,0% 6,0% 7,0%

12 Cost of equity r 10,4% 6,7% 5,7% 6,0% 7,0%

13 Value P0 1.740 1.678 1.662 1.583 1.366

14 Change vs. A, % 0% -4% -5% -9% -22%

15 Incremental change, %-points 0% -4% -1% -5% -12%

16 P0 / DPS1 16,7 16,7 16,7 15,9 13,7

17 Change in % vs. A 0% 0% 0% -5% -18%

18 Incremental change, %-points 0% 0% 0% -5% -13%

DEFLATION AND STOCK PRICES

123

to +1%). Glasner (2011) suggested that when the nominal interest rate hits the zero lower bound, the 1:1

relationship between expected inflation and the nominal interest rate in the Fisher relation breaks down. The

only way to continue to satisfy the Fisher relation is to increase the real rate of interest. This is exactly what the

author has assumed in Scenario D (see Figures 6 and 7).

This is of course a theoretical exercise. Empirical evidence from Japan’s two lost decades suggests that

inflation expectations barely turned negative (Hori & Shimizutani, 2005; Nishizaki, Sekine, & Ueno, 2014).

Likewise, Banerjee and Mehrotra (2018) found in an international study that in periods of deflation, inflation